



Pair New Device:

"Hesh 3" 1

Pair New Device
Coupler /Nouvel Appareil
Vincular /Nuevo Dispositivo
Accoppia /Nuovo Dispositivo
Emparelhar /Novo Dispositivo
Mit Neuem Gerät Kopplen
Nieuw Apparaat Paren
Pardan Ny Enhet
Muodosta Uusi Laittepari
Sammenkoble Ny Enhet
Para Ny Enhet
Сопряжение Нового Устройства
配对新设备
新しいデバイスをペアリング
새 기기 짝 맞추기
وضع جهازك مع جهازي جديد

2

Pairing Mode:

*off Mode 3

Pairing Mode
On/off
Encendido/apagado
Accensione/spengimento
Ligar/desligar
Ein/aus
Aan-/uitzetting
Tænd/sluk For Strøm
Virta Päälle/pois
Strøm Av/på
Ström Av/på
Включить/выключить Питание
配对模式
ペアリングモード
페어링 모드
توضیح عملکرد

4

Power - On/Off:

00:03 5

Power-on/off
On/off
Encendido/apagado
Accensione/spengimento
Ligar/desligar
Ein/aus
Aan-/uitzetting
Tænd/sluk For Strøm
Virta Päälle/pois
Strøm Av/på
Ström Av/på
Включить/выключить Питание
配对模式
ペアリングモード
페어링 모드
توضیح عملکرد

6

Volume Up:

1x 7

Volume Up
Volume +
Subir Volumen
Aumentar Volume
Diminuir O Volume
Lautstärke Erhöhen
Lautstärke Senken
Volume Ömlaga
Skru Op For Lydstyrken
Äänenvoimakkuuden Vähennys
Volum Op
Öka Volymen
Увеличение Громкости
音量增大
音량을上げる
볼륨 높이기
توضیح عملکرد صوت

8

Volume Down:

1x 9

Volume Down
Volume -
Bajar Volumen
Riduzione Volume
Aumentar O Volume
Lautstärke Erhöhen
Lautstärke Senken
Volume Ömlaga
Skru Ned For Lydstyrken
Äänenvoimakkuuden Vähennys
Volum Op
Öka Volymen
Увеличение Громкости
音量减小
音량을下げ는
볼륨 낮추기
توضیح عملکرد صوت

10

Play/Pause:

1x 11

Play/pause
Lecture/pause
Reproducir/pausar
Riproduci/pausa
Reproduzir/colocar Em Pausa
Wiedergabe/pause
Afspelen/pauzeren
Afspil/pause
Toista/tauko
Spil/pause
Spela Upp/pausa
Воспроизведение/пауза
播放/暂停
再生 /一時停止
재생/일시정지
تشغيل/التوقف

12

Track Forward:

00:03 13

Track Forward
Piste Suivante
Acdelantar
Brano Successivo
Faixa Seguinte
Nächster Titel
Volgend Nummer
Skift Til Næste Musiknummer
Kaleva Eteenpäin
Neste Spor
Nästa Ljudspår
Переключение На 1 Трек Вперед
下一曲目
次のトラックを再生する
다음 트랙으로
توضیح عملکرد

14

Track Back:

00:03 15

Track Back
Piste Précédente
Retroceder
Brano Precedente
Faixa Anterior
Vorangehender Titel
Fonige Spor
Musiknummer Tilbage
Kelas Taaksepäin
Fonje Spor
Byta Till Föregående Spår
Переключение На 1 Трек Назад
上一曲目
前のトラックを再生する
이전 트랙으로
توضیح عملکرد

16

Answer/End:

1x 17

Answer/end
Répondre/fin
Responder/loklar
Beantwoorden/beëindigen
Besvar/afslut
Vastaus/kopetus
Svar/avslut
Svarslag/På
ответ/закончить
接新結束
応答 / 終了
전화 받기/끝기
توضیح عملکرد

18

Charge:

19

Charge
Charge
Cargar
Carica
Carregar
Aufladen
Opladen
Oplad
Lataus
Lading
Ladda
Зарядка
充電
충전
충전
توضیح عملکرد

20

Questions Visit: www.skullcandy.com
Si vous avez des questions, allez sur : www.skullcandy.com
Si tienes dudas, visita: www.skullcandy.com
Domanda/Volam Eilat: www.skullcandy.com
Fazer perguntas: www.skullcandy.com
Fragen Besuch: www.skullcandy.com
Voor vragen bezoek: www.skullcandy.com
For spørsmål se: www.skullcandy.com
Yastajuska löytyy: www.skullcandy.com
For spørsmål, besök: www.skullcandy.com
Vid frågor, besök: www.skullcandy.com
Eсли у вас возникнут вопросы, посетите: www.skullcandy.com
如有問題請訪問: www.skullcandy.com
質問がある場合はこちらをご覧ください: www.skullcandy.com
문의 사항: www.skullcandy.com
www.skullcandy.com
توضیح عملکرد

21

The user is cautioned that any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

The IC Compliance Statement
This device contains (or receives) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's license-exempt RSS(S).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

L'Émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage.
(2) L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

22

The FCC Compliance Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference, or its battery, and/or lead to overheating which, if unattended, can cause property damage and other hazards. Do not charge unattended. If charging from a laptop, do not charge with a USB 3.0 port.

(1) 이 기기는 가전용으로 전자파 적합 인증을 받은 기기로서 주거지역에서는 물론 모든 지역에서 사용할 수 없습니다.
(2) 당해 무선설비는 절연 또는 가열성이 없으므로 인명 안전과 관련된 서비스는 할 수 없습니다.

根據 FCC 第 15 條電磁干擾性電機設備管理辦法規定:
(1) 本電子設備必須符合電磁干擾防護安全及干擾保護標準, 絕無造成使用或不受保護資訊破壞, 如大數據庫破壞設計之可能性及功能。
(2) 此設備必須接受任何干擾, 包括可能導致設備運作之無線電干擾。
請務必注意: 絕無造成使用或不受保護資訊破壞, 如大數據庫破壞設計之可能性及功能。
EN CONTAINS LITHIUM BATTERY. BATTERY MUST BE RECYCLED OR DISPOSED OF PROPERLY.
FR CONTIENT BATTERIE LIÉON. BATTERIE DOIT ÊTRE RECYCLÉE OU JETÉE CORRECTEMENT.

23

Battery charges at no more than 5.5 volts. Ensure your USB charger output does not exceed that voltage. Excess voltage or amperage can damage headphones, or its battery, and/or lead to overheating which, if unattended, can cause property damage and other hazards. Do not charge unattended. If charging from a laptop, do not charge with a USB 3.0 port.

La batteria si carica a non più di 5,5 volt. Assicurarsi che l'uscita del caricabatteria USB non superi quel voltaggio. Il voltaggio o l'ampereaggio eccessivo possono danneggiare le cuffie o la batteria e/o causare un surriscaldamento che, se lasciato incustodito, può causare danni materiali o altri pericoli. Non lasciare incustodito durante la ricarica. Se si ricarica da un computer portatile, non caricare con una porta USB 3.0.

A bateria não deve ser carregada a mais de 5,5 volts. Certifique-se de que o seu carregador USB não ultrapasse essa tensão. Uma tensão ou amperagem excessivas podem danificar os auscultadores, ou a sua bateria, e/ou resultar num sobreaquecimento. Se o carregamento não for monitorizado, isso pode levar a danos na propriedade e outros perigos. Monitorize o carregamento do dispositivo. Se carregar usando um portátil, não use uma porta USB 3.0.

Die Ladepannung des Akkus liegt bei höchstens 5,5 Volt. Achten Sie darauf, dass Ihr USB-Ladegerät die zulässige Spannung nicht überschreitet. Eine zu hohe Spannung oder Stromstärke kann die Kopfhörer oder den Akku beschädigen bzw. überhitzen, wodurch diese Schaden nehmen oder andere Gefahren entstehen können. Laden Sie den Akku nicht unbeaufsichtigt auf. Wenn Sie ihn über einen Laptop aufladen, tun Sie dies über einen USB 3.0-Port.

24

Battery charges at no more than 5.5 volts. Ensure your USB charger output does not exceed that voltage. Excess voltage or amperage can damage headphones, or its battery, and/or lead to overheating which, if unattended, can cause property damage and other hazards. Do not charge unattended. If charging from a laptop, do not charge with a USB 3.0 port.

La batteria si carica a non più di 5,5 volt. Assicurarsi che l'uscita del caricabatteria USB non superi quel voltaggio. Il voltaggio o l'ampereaggio eccessivo possono danneggiare le cuffie o la batteria e/o causare un surriscaldamento che, se lasciato incustodito, può causare danni materiali o altri pericoli. Non lasciare incustodito durante la ricarica. Se si ricarica da un computer portatile, non caricare con una porta USB 3.0.

A bateria não deve ser carregada a mais de 5,5 volts. Certifique-se de que o seu carregador USB não ultrapasse essa tensão. Uma tensão ou amperagem excessivas podem danificar os auscultadores, ou a sua bateria, e/ou resultar num sobreaquecimento. Se o carregamento não for monitorizado, isso pode levar a danos na propriedade e outros perigos. Monitorize o carregamento do dispositivo. Se carregar usando um portátil, não use uma porta USB 3.0.

Die Ladepannung des Akkus liegt bei höchstens 5,5 Volt. Achten Sie darauf, dass Ihr USB-Ladegerät die zulässige Spannung nicht überschreitet. Eine zu hohe Spannung oder Stromstärke kann die Kopfhörer oder den Akku beschädigen bzw. überhitzen, wodurch diese Schaden nehmen oder andere Gefahren entstehen können. Laden Sie den Akku nicht unbeaufsichtigt auf. Wenn Sie ihn über einen Laptop aufladen, tun Sie dies über einen USB 3.0-Port.

25

Battery charges at no more than 5.5 volts. Ensure your USB charger output does not exceed that voltage. Excess voltage or amperage can damage headphones, or its battery, and/or lead to overheating which, if unattended, can cause property damage and other hazards. Do not charge unattended. If charging from a laptop, do not charge with a USB 3.0 port.

La batteria si carica a non più di 5,5 volt. Assicurarsi che l'uscita del caricabatteria USB non superi quel voltaggio. Il voltaggio o l'ampereaggio eccessivo possono danneggiare le cuffie o la batteria e/o causare un surriscaldamento che, se lasciato incustodito, può causare danni materiali o altri pericoli. Non lasciare incustodito durante la ricarica. Se si ricarica da un computer portatile, non caricare con una porta USB 3.0.

A bateria não deve ser carregada a mais de 5,5 volts. Certifique-se de que o seu carregador USB não ultrapasse essa tensão. Uma tensão ou amperagem excessivas podem danificar os auscultadores, ou a sua bateria, e/ou resultar num sobreaquecimento. Se o carregamento não for monitorizado, isso pode levar a danos na propriedade e outros perigos. Monitorize o carregamento do dispositivo. Se carregar usando um portátil, não use uma porta USB 3.0.

Die Ladepannung des Akkus liegt bei höchstens 5,5 Volt. Achten Sie darauf, dass Ihr USB-Ladegerät die zulässige Spannung nicht überschreitet. Eine zu hohe Spannung oder Stromstärke kann die Kopfhörer oder den Akku beschädigen bzw. überhitzen, wodurch diese Schaden nehmen oder andere Gefahren entstehen können. Laden Sie den Akku nicht unbeaufsichtigt auf. Wenn Sie ihn über einen Laptop aufladen, tun Sie dies über einen USB 3.0-Port.

26

Battery charges at no more than 5.5 volts. Ensure your USB charger output does not exceed that voltage. Excess voltage or amperage can damage headphones, or its battery, and/or lead to overheating which, if unattended, can cause property damage and other hazards. Do not charge unattended. If charging from a laptop, do not charge with a USB 3.0 port.

La batteria si carica a non più di 5,5 volt. Assicurarsi che l'uscita del caricabatteria USB non superi quel voltaggio. Il voltaggio o l'ampereaggio eccessivo possono danneggiare le cuffie o la batteria e/o causare un surriscaldamento che, se lasciato incustodito, può causare danni materiali o altri pericoli. Non lasciare incustodito durante la ricarica. Se si ricarica da un computer portatile, non caricare con una porta USB 3.0.

A bateria não deve ser carregada a mais de 5,5 volts. Certifique-se de que o seu carregador USB não ultrapasse essa tensão. Uma tensão ou amperagem excessivas podem danificar os auscultadores, ou a sua bateria, e/ou resultar num sobreaquecimento. Se o carregamento não for monitorizado, isso pode levar a danos na propriedade e outros perigos. Monitorize o carregamento do dispositivo. Se carregar usando um portátil, não use uma porta USB 3.0.

Die Ladepannung des Akkus liegt bei höchstens 5,5 Volt. Achten Sie darauf, dass Ihr USB-Ladegerät die zulässige Spannung nicht überschreitet. Eine zu hohe Spannung oder Stromstärke kann die Kopfhörer oder den Akku beschädigen bzw. überhitzen, wodurch diese Schaden nehmen oder andere Gefahren entstehen können. Laden Sie den Akku nicht unbeaufsichtigt auf. Wenn Sie ihn über einen Laptop aufladen, tun Sie dies über einen USB 3.0-Port.

27

Battery charges at no more than 5.5 volts. Ensure your USB charger output does not exceed that voltage. Excess voltage or amperage can damage headphones, or its battery, and/or lead to overheating which, if unattended, can cause property damage and other hazards. Do not charge unattended. If charging from a laptop, do not charge with a USB 3.0 port.

La batteria si carica a non più di 5,5 volt. Assicurarsi che l'uscita del caricabatteria USB non superi quel voltaggio. Il voltaggio o l'ampereaggio eccessivo possono danneggiare le cuffie o la batteria e/o causare un surriscaldamento che, se lasciato incustodito, può causare danni materiali o altri pericoli. Non lasciare incustodito durante la ricarica. Se si ricarica da un computer portatile, non caricare con una porta USB 3.0.

A bateria não deve ser carregada a mais de 5,5 volts. Certifique-se de que o seu carregador USB não ultrapasse essa tensão. Uma tensão ou amperagem excessivas podem danificar os auscultadores, ou a sua bateria, e/ou resultar num sobreaquecimento. Se o carregamento não for monitorizado, isso pode levar a danos na propriedade e outros perigos. Monitorize o carregamento do dispositivo. Se carregar usando um portátil, não use uma porta USB 3.0.

Die Ladepannung des Akkus liegt bei höchstens 5,5 Volt. Achten Sie darauf, dass Ihr USB-Ladegerät die zulässige Spannung nicht überschreitet. Eine zu hohe Spannung oder Stromstärke kann die Kopfhörer oder den Akku beschädigen bzw. überhitzen, wodurch diese Schaden nehmen oder andere Gefahren entstehen können. Laden Sie den Akku nicht unbeaufsichtigt auf. Wenn Sie ihn über einen Laptop aufladen, tun Sie dies über einen USB 3.0-Port.

28

Battery charges at no more than 5.5 volts. Ensure your USB charger output does not exceed that voltage. Excess voltage or amperage can damage headphones, or its battery, and/or lead to overheating which, if unattended, can cause property damage and other hazards. Do not charge unattended. If charging from a laptop, do not charge with a USB 3.0 port.

La batteria si carica a non più di 5,5 volt. Assicurarsi che l'uscita del caricabatteria USB non superi quel voltaggio. Il voltaggio o l'ampereaggio eccessivo possono danneggiare le cuffie o la batteria e/o causare un surriscaldamento che, se lasciato incustodito, può causare danni materiali o altri pericoli. Non lasciare incustodito durante la ricarica. Se si ricarica da un computer portatile, non caricare con una porta USB 3.0.

A bateria não deve ser carregada a mais de 5,5 volts. Certifique-se de que o seu carregador USB não ultrapasse essa tensão. Uma tensão ou amperagem excessivas podem danificar os auscultadores, ou a sua bateria, e/ou resultar num sobreaquecimento. Se o carregamento não for monitorizado, isso pode levar a danos na propriedade e outros perigos. Monitorize o carregamento do dispositivo. Se carregar usando um portátil, não use uma porta USB 3.0.

Die Ladepannung des Akkus liegt bei höchstens 5,5 Volt. Achten Sie darauf, dass Ihr USB-Ladegerät die zulässige Spannung nicht überschreitet. Eine zu hohe Spannung oder Stromstärke kann die Kopfhörer oder den Akku beschädigen bzw. überhitzen, wodurch diese Schaden nehmen oder andere Gefahren entstehen können. Laden Sie den Akku nicht unbeaufsichtigt auf. Wenn Sie ihn über einen Laptop aufladen, tun Sie dies über einen USB 3.0-Port.

29

EN Skullcandy and other marks are registered trademarks of Skullcandy, Inc. All rights reserved.
FR Skullcandy et les autres marques sont des marques déposées de Skullcandy, Inc. Tous droits réservés.
ES Skullcandy y los demás marcas son marcas registradas de Skullcandy, Inc. Todos los derechos reservados.

EN Speaker Driver: 40mm, Impedance: 33 Ohms, THD <2% @850Hz-8kHz, Voltage Regulation: 3.7V, Bluetooth 4.1, Frequency Band: 2.402GHz - 2.480GHz, Maximum Power: 8.15dBm, Weight: 200g, FR Driver: Processor: 40mm, Impedance: 33 Ohms, THD <2% @850Hz-8kHz, Tension: 3.7V, Bluetooth 4.1, Frequency Band: 2.402GHz - 2.480GHz, Maximum Power: 8.15dBm, Peso: 200g, DE Lautsprecher-Treiber: 40mm, Impedanz: 33 Ohm, THD <2% bei 850Hz-8kHz, Spannungseingang: 3,7 V, Bluetooth 4.1, Frequenzband: 2,402GHz - 2,480GHz, Maximale Leistung: 8,15dBm, Gewicht: 200g, JP スピーカードライバー: 40mm, インピーダンス: 33Ω, THD <2% @850Hz-8kHz, 電圧調整: 3.7V, Bluetooth 4.1, 周波数帯域: 2.402GHz - 2.480GHz, 最大出力: 8.15dBm, 重量: 200g, 中国 Skullcandy.com

30

Americas
Skullcandy, Inc.
6301 N. Loop West, Suite 202
Frisco, TX 75034
USA
www.skullcandy.com

Europe
Skullcandy Europe BV
Postbus 425
5200AK 't Hart
Netherlands
www.skullcandy.eu

Canada
Skullcandy Canada U.L.C.
329 Railway St. Unit 202
Vancouver, BC, V6A 1A4
CANADA
www.skullcandy.ca

Mexico
Skullcandy Mexico S de RL de CV
Arenas 1120 piso 1 101 102B
Colonia del Valle
Delegación Benito Juárez
Mexico DF 03100
www.skullcandy.com.mx

Japan/日本
Skullcandy Japan 株式会社
〒152-0001 東京都渋谷区神宮前
4-17-11 1-10-11 1-10-11
製品についてのお問い合わせはこちら
www.skullcandy.com

31

MODEL : S6HTW
FCC ID : C-20015
FCC ID : Y22-S6HTW
IC : 10486A-S6HTW
CMT ID : 2017DU5246
IFT : RCPSC5617-1201

MSIP-CRM-SK-S6HTW
D17-0052018
018-170149
CCAM17LP0020E4

EAC NOM NYCE
REV 9

32

IC SAR STATEMENT
This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This transmitter must not be collocated or operation in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.
The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves established by ISED. These requirements set a SAR limit of 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR will be reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the body.
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition au rayonnement RF établies pour un environnement non contrôlé. L'utilisateur final doit suivre les instructions d'utilisation spécifiques pour satisfaire la conformité à l'exposition RF. Cet émetteur ne doit pas être placé ou opérationnel en conjonction avec un autre antenne ou émetteur.
L'appareil portable est conçu pour répondre aux exigences d'exposition aux ondes radio établies par l'ISED. Ces exigences ont été établies une limite SAR de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne sur un gramme de tissu. La valeur SAR la plus élevée déclarée selon cette norme lors de la certification du produit pour une utilisation appropriée sur le corps.

33

HARDWARE VERSION: XXXX
SOFTWARE VERSION: XXXX
BLUETOOTH FUNCTION: 4.1

34